responsibility for, any Liabilities of Seller other than the Assumed
Liabilities (individually and collectively, the “Excluded
Liabilities”).

2.5 Purchase Price. On the Closing Date, (i) Buyer shall deposit
in the Seller Specified Account by wire transfer $2,872,990.98
(Two Million Eight Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand, Nine
Hundred Ninety Dollars and Ninety-Eight Cents)  in immediately
available funds (the “Purchase Price”), and (ii) Buyer shall assume
the Assumed Liabilities.

2.6 Allocation of Purchase Price. Within thirty (30) days
following the Closing Date, Buyer shall prepare and present to